Benefits
•	 Industry standard 4-20 mA output + programmable
switch for process monitoring and control
•	 Display and keypad provide easy, fast and secure field
programming while in service; no handheld required
•	 Switch-only models drop in to replace mechanical
switches for cost-effective upgrades using existing wires
•	 Programmable set point and deadband provides

specifications (continued)
8 w w w . u e o n l i n e . c o m       One Series - B -14
how to order
Model Description Min. Load
Zone Division
0 1 2 1 2
2W2D00 2-wire discrete input powered,
12-30 VDC, 40 mA switch (24 VDC 2-Wire)
2.3 mA
* *  * 
2X2D00    
2W4D00 2-wire discrete input powered,
30-50 VDC, 40 mA switch (48 VDC 2-Wire)
2.0 mA
2X4D00    
2W3A00 2-wire discrete input powered,
90-130 VAC or VDC, 100 mA switch (115 VAC 2-Wire)
3.75 mA
 
2X3A00    
2WLP41 2-wire loop-powered or 24V external powered, 4-20
mA output, 0-140 VAC/VDC, 0.6 A SSR switching
0 mA
 
2XLP41    
2WLP43 2-wire loop-powered or 24V external powered, 4-20
mA output, 0-280 VAC/VDC, 0.3 A SSR switching
0 mA
 
2XLP43    
4W3A01 Supply voltage – 90-130 VAC,
24-280 VAC, 10 A SSR switching
150 mA
 
4X3A01    
8W2D42
Supply voltage – 10-30 VDC,
SW1 & SW2: 75-250 VAC, 1.5 A SSR, 4-20 mA output
SW1: 50 mA
SW2: 50 mA
 
8X2D42    
8W2D44 Supply voltage – 10-30 VDC, SW1: 75-250 VAC, 1.5
A SSR, SW2: 0-140 VAC/VDC, 0.6 A SSR, 4-20 mA
output
SW1: 50 mA
SW2: 0 mA
 
8X2D44    
8W2D45 Supply voltage – 10-30 VDC,
SW1 & SW2: 0-140 VAC/VDC, 0.6 A SSR, 4-20 mA
output
SW1: 0 mA
SW2: 0 mA
 
8X2D45    
Build a part number by selecting the model, sensor and options from the tables below.
Sensor Pressure Operating Range1 + display resolution	 Maximum Over Range2
Gauge pressure, piezo-resistive strain gage, silicone oil fill, 316L stainless wetted materials, 1/2” NPT (female) process
connection, displayed as shown.
P06 -14.7 to 30 psig 831.1" wc 2068 mbar 206.8 KPa 2.109 kg/cm2 60 psig 4137 mbar
P08 -14.7 to 100 psig 2770" wc 6895 mbar 689.5 KPa 7.031 kg/cm2 200 psig 13,8 bar
P10 0-5.00 psig 138.5 “wc 344,7 mbar 34.4 KPa 0.352 kg/cm2 10 psig 690 mbar
P11 0-15.00 psig 415.5 “wc 1034 mbar 103.4 KPa 1.055 kg/cm2 30 psig 2068 mbar
P12 0-30.00 psig 831.1 “wc 2068 mbar 206.8 KPa 2.109 kg/cm2 60 psig 4137 mbar
P13 0-50.00 psig 1385 “wc 3447 mbar 344.7 KPa 3.516 kg/cm2 100 psig 6895 mbar
P14 0-100.0 psig 2770 “wc 6895 mbar 689.5 KPa 7.031 kg/cm2 200 psig 13,8 bar
P15 0-300.0 psig NA 20,68 bar 2068 KPa 21.09 kg/cm2 600 psig 41,4 bar
P16 0-500.0 psig NA 34,47 bar 3447 KPa 35.16 kg/cm2 1000 psig 68,9 bar
P17 0-1000 psig NA 68,95 bar 6895 KPa 70.31 kg/cm2 2000 psig 137,9 bar
P18 0-3000 psig NA 206,8 bar 20.68 MPa 210.9 kg/cm2 6000 psig 413,7 bar
P19 0-4500 psig NA 310,3 bar 31.03 MPa 316.4 kg/cm2 9000 psig 620,5 bar

K12 0-100.0 psid 2770 “wc 6895 mbar 689.5 KPa 7.031 kg/cm2
K13 0-200.0 psid NA 13,8 bar 1379 KPa 14.10 kg/cm2
how to order cont.
Sensor Temperature Range Description (see page 13 for sensor drawings)
Temperature – 4-wire RTD, 100 Ω platinum, DIN 0.00385, 0.25” OD sensor sheath, 316 stainless steel construction
TL1
-40 to 450°F/-40 to 232°C
(See page 11 fitting options)
Local (stem) mounted rigid to enclosure, 4” sheath length
TL2 Local (stem) mounted rigid to enclosure, 6” sheath length
TL3 Local (stem) mounted rigid to enclosure, 10” sheath length
TR1
Remote mounted, 6” sheath, 6’ fixed-length Teflon® extension (2.5” sheath and MI extension for explosion-
proof and ATEX models)
TRC*
Remote mounted, 6” sheath, 1’ to 30’ in 1’ increments variable Teflon® extension length MUST BE SPECIFIED.
Consider Option M006. (2.5” sheath and MI extension for explosion-proof and ATEX models)
TH1
-40 to 1000°F/-40 to 538°C
(See page 11 fitting options)
Remote mounted, 2.5” sheath, 6’ MI fixed extension length
THC*
Remote mounted, 2.5” sheath, 2W2D, 2X2D, 2W4D, 2X4D, 2WLP, 2XLP, 8W2D and 8X2D models only, 1’ to
30’ MI extension length MUST BE SPECIFIED.  USE OPTION W074 ONLY.
TC1
-300 to 200°F/-184 to 93°C
(See page 11 fitting options)
Remote mounted, 2.5” sheath, 6’ MI fixed extension length
TCC*
Remote mounted, 2.5” sheath, 2W2D, 2X2D, 2W4D, 2X4D, 2WLP, 2XLP, 8W2D & 8X2D models only, 1’ to
30’ MI extension length MUST BE SPECIFIED.  USE OPTION W074 ONLY.
TTC
-40 to 900°F/-40 to 482°C
(Example: TTC–NUN6–L 10.5)
Local (stem) spring-loaded mount, NUN connection lengths: 4” – 10” in 1” increments, variable sheath (L)
length up to 60”, BOTH MUST BE SPECIFIED, available on 2X, 4X and 8X models only.  Refer to drawing on
page 13.  Thermowell required, see page 11.
TU1 -300 to 200°F/-184 to 93°C User-supplied sensor for explosion-proof models only must be a 3-wire or 4-wire RTD, 100 Ω platinum,
DIN 0.00385 (response curve for RTD).  Choose range expected for the application.  See below to order
replacement sensors.  No sensor is included with TU1 - TU3 ranges.  For 2X3A and 4X3A models with remote
sensors, extension length must be limited to 6'.
TU2 -40 to 450°F/-40 to 232°C
TU3 -40 to 1000°F/ -40 to 538°C
Thermowells and fittings are shown on page 11.  To order spares and replacement temperature sensor assemblies, available only on explosion-proof
models, provide the “TA#:” number from the product nameplate.  Example: TA#: 62128723
Sensor Maximum Over Range2 Maximum Working Pressure3
K10 10 psid 690 mbar 50 psig 3447 mbar
K11 100 psid 6895 mbar 500 psig 34,47 bar
K12 200 psid 13,8 bar 1500 psig 103,4 bar
K13 400 psid 27,6 bar 1500 psig 103,4 bar
*Custom extension lengths are not available with 2X3A or 4X3A models.
10 w w w . u e o n l i n e . c o m       One Series - B -14
OPTION CODES
M006	 Add armor to temperature sensor Teflon® extension (2W, 4W, 8W, TR1 and TRC models only)
M041	 Dual Seal - Provides secondary process seal for all pressure models
M201	 Factory programmed set point, deadband and switch mode